2007 APR -3 PM 12: 11 1

04-18-2002



Form PTO-1594 FINANCE RECORDATION FOR	M CO'     MANUAL   MANUAL   MANUAL   MERCE
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARK	S ONI 102060071, Patent and Trademark Office
OMB. No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	5 5112 5 5.3. Faterit and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tacoma News, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name McClatchy Management Services, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation — State: Washington	Street Address: 2100 Q Street
$\bigcirc \text{ Other } \qquad \qquad \boxed{4-3-0.2}$	
1	City: Sacramento State: California Zip: 95816-6899
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation – State: <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	- Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Other	designation is attached:  \( \text{Yes} \) No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 12/31/01	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application numbers(s) or registration number(s):	
A True down and American No. (a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s);
<u>76/325,924</u>	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Jennifer Smith Davis, Esq., Karole Morgan-Prager,	Enclosed
Esq., McClatchy Management Services, Inc.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Q Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Sacramento State: California Zip: 95816-6899	
City: Sacramento State: Camornia Zip. 23810-0822	(August destinations of this war if a saint had a saint a saint and a saint a
Do Nor Ho	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use This Space	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document.	
Karole Morgan-Prager Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/2002 DBYRNE 00000086 76325924
01 FC:481 40.00 UP
Gray Cary\SF\3070518.1
2500298-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0522

## STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

Tacoma News, Inc., a Washington corporation, with a principal business located at 2100 Q Street, Sacramento, California 95816-6899 (the "Assignor") and McClatchy Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal business located at 2100 Q Street, Sacramento, California 95816-6899 (the "Assignee") confirm that pursuant to the Contribution Agreement For Intellectual Property effective as of December 31, 2001, Assignor conveyed and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark identified on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the applicable application for the Mark.

Tacoma News, Inc. Assignor

By: Karlle MYYY + Van

Name: Karole Morgan-Prager

Title: Secretary

Date: 4/2/02

McClatchy Management Services, Inc. Assignee

Name: **Karole Morgan-Prager** 

Title: Vice President

Date: 4/2/02

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	U.S. SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
THE NEWS TRIBUNE and Design	SN 76/325,924

SN 76/325,924

Gray Cary\SF\3068140.1 2500298-11

**RECORDED: 04/03/2002** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0524**